Midlands Machinery Show Ripon Giveaway Terms and conditions

The giveaway to win the Ripon Farm Services bundle including: a Lego set, a John Deere overall and a John Deere hoodie.

To enter the competition Visitors must register and attend the Midlands Machinery Show on either day of the show 8th or 9th November 2023. The filled in leaflet must be handed in **by 2pm on the 9/11/2023** in the collection box located in the George Stephenson Exhibition Hall on the NRoSO and BASIS registration point.

The leaflet will be picked at random and whoever's details are on the leaflet will be the winner. We will contact the winner via the details provided and announced on X, Facebook and Instagram.

- Eligibility: The competition is open to UK residents only.
- The prize must be taken as offered and is not transferable or refundable (in whole or part). No cash or credit
 alternatives will be given.
- No purchase necessary. Winners will not be required to pay to enter the giveaway.
- Employees of the Midlands Machinery Show are not eligible to enter.
- Instagram, Facebook and X are not in any way affiliated or involved in the competition.
- Only one entry per person will be accepted.

Each entrant shall enter the competition by filling in the leaflet and bringing it to the Midlands Machinery Show by 2pm 9/11/2023.

The prize will be awarded to a randomly selected winner who has handed in the leaflet and picked at random. The Midlands Machinery Show will not be held liable if the named prize becomes unavailable or cannot be fulfilled.

The Midlands Machinery Show will not be held liable for any failure of receipt of entries. The Midlands Machinery Show takes no responsibility for any entries which are lost, delayed, illegible, corrupted, damaged, incomplete or otherwise invalid.

To the extent permitted by applicable law, The Midlands Machinery Show's liability under or in connection with the giveaway or these terms and conditions shall be limited to the cost price of the prize in question.

To the extent permitted by applicable law, The Midlands Machinery Show shall not be liable under or in connection with these terms and conditions, the giveaway or any prize for any indirect, special or consequential cost, expense, loss or damage suffered by a participant even if such cost, expense, loss or damage was reasonably foreseeable or might reasonably have been contemplated by the participant and the promoter and whether arising from breach of contract, tort, negligence, breach of statutory duty or otherwise.

Prizes are non-negotiable, non-transferable and non-refundable. No cash alternative is available. Where a prize becomes unavailable for any reason, the promoter reserves the right to substitute that prize for a prize of equal or higher value.

The name, address, email address and phone number of the winner must be provided to Midlands Machinery Show's if requested and will be shared to enable the fulfillment of the prize

In the event of unforeseen circumstances beyond the Midlands Machinery Show's reasonable control, the promoter reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the competition or these terms and conditions, either in whole or in part, with or without notice.

The Midlands Machinery Show's decision is final. No correspondence will be entered into.

The winner's name and social media username may be posted on the social media profiles of the Midlands Machinery Show's after the winner has been selected.

Midlands Machinery Show Drayton Welding or Brown & Co. Giveaway Terms and Conditions

The giveaway to win either a Brown * Co. Defra funded future Farm Resilience Fund Report **OR** a TengTools ½" Socket & Tool Set HDV provided by Drayton Welding. A winner will NOT receive both prizes.

To enter the competition Visitors must register and attend the Midlands Machinery Show on either day of the show 8th or 9th November 2023. The filled in leaflet must be handed in **by 2pm on the 9/11/2023** in the collection box located in the George Stephenson Exhibition Hall on the NRoSO and BASIS registration point.

2 leaflets will be picked at random. The 1st Leaflet that will be picked will win the Brown & Co. Giveaway and the 2nd Leaflet picked will win the Drayton Welding giveaway.

The leaflets will be picked at random and whoever's details are on the leaflet will be the winner. We will contact the winner via the details provided and announced on X, Facebook and Instagram.

- Eligibility: The competition is open to UK residents only.
- The prize must be taken as offered and is not transferable or refundable (in whole or part). No cash or credit alternatives will be given.
- No purchase necessary. Winners will not be required to pay to enter the giveaway.
- Employees of the Midlands Machinery Show are not eligible to enter.
- Instagram, Facebook and X are not in any way affiliated or involved in the competition.
- Only one entry per person will be accepted.

Prize - Teng tools ½" Socket & Tool Set HDV 105 pieces: Prize redeemed in store due to the weight (our shop in Sleaford) we can post but winner needs to cover the cost of carriage.

Prize - Defra funded future Farm Resilience Fund Report: Must have valid SBI number. Must have previously claimed BPS payments. Must not have already received advice through the FFRF service with another provider.

Each entrant shall enter the competition by filling in the leaflet and bringing it to the Midlands Machinery Show by 2pm 9/11/2023.

The prizes will be awarded to randomly selected winners who have handed in the leaflet and picked at random. The Midlands Machinery Show will not be held liable if the named prize becomes unavailable or cannot be fulfilled.

The Midlands Machinery Show will not be held liable for any failure of receipt of entries. The Midlands Machinery Show takes no responsibility for any entries which are lost, delayed, illegible, corrupted, damaged, incomplete or otherwise invalid.

To the extent permitted by applicable law, The Midlands Machinery Show's liability under or in connection with the giveaway or these terms and conditions shall be limited to the cost price of the prize in question.

To the extent permitted by applicable law, The Midlands Machinery Show shall not be liable under or in connection with these terms and conditions, the giveaway or any prize for any indirect, special or consequential cost, expense, loss or damage suffered by a participant even if such cost, expense, loss or damage was reasonably foreseeable or might reasonably have been contemplated by the participant and the promoter and whether arising from breach of contract, tort, negligence, breach of statutory duty or otherwise.

Prizes are non-negotiable, non-transferable and non-refundable. No cash alternative is available. Where a prize becomes unavailable for any reason, the promoter reserves the right to substitute that prize for a prize of equal or higher value.

The name, address, email address and phone number of the winner must be provided to Midlands Machinery Show's if requested and will be shared to enable the fulfilment of the prize. In the event of unforeseen circumstances beyond the Midlands Machinery Show's reasonable control, the promoter reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the competition or these terms and conditions, either in whole or in part, with or without notice.

The Midlands Machinery Show's decision is final. No correspondence will be entered into. The winner's name and social media username may be posted on the social media profiles of the Midlands Machinery Show's after the winner has been selected.